
DTI-Fair Trade Enforcement Bureau (FTEB)

List of FTEB-Accredited Sea Freight Forwarders and their Foreign Agents Sending Balikbayan Box Shipments

As of  31 August 2018

State/City Foreign Agent
Local Freight Forwarding 

Company
Address Tel no. Fax no. E-mail Contact Person Expiry Date

Bandar Seri 

Begawan

Urdan Express Services 12:24 Cargo Express Corporation 538 MRR Road, Manila Mahogany 

Compound, Manggahan, Pasig City, Metro 

Manila

(632)748-1229 

(0917-5481224)

info@1224cargo.com Jessie James B. Lugtu - President 

and General Manager

02-Aug-20

Muara Mac-Macoline (B) SDN Bhd Eastrans Line Phils., Inc. 3/F Roxas Strip Bldg., Roxas Blvd. cor. 

Libertad Arnaiz St., Pasay City, Metro 

Manila

(632)889-4271 (632)875-8483 lfcmanagement.phmnl@ea

stransphils.com, 

jona.phmnl@eastransphils.

com

Jonaliza J. Balacuit - General 

Manager

23-Nov-19

Muara LBC Mabuhay Brunei Sdn. Bhd. LBC Express, Inc. LBC Hangar, Gen. Aviation Center, 

Domestic Road, Barangay 191, Pasay City, 

Metro Manila

(0922)856-7045 gbgarcia@lbcexpress.com, 

jsboncajes@lbcexpress.co

m

Atty. John Paul Louis D. Misa - 

Assistant Corporate Secretary, 

Jayson S. Boncajes - Senior 

Operation Manager, Glen B. Garcia - 

Sea Cargo Manager

20-Mar-20

Muara Mac-Macoline (B) SDN Bhd Macoline Freight Forwarding 

Services, Inc.

3/F Roxas Strip Bldg., Roxas Blvd. cor. 

Libertad Arnaiz St., Pasay City, Metro 

Manila

(632)844-1971 (632)405-1372 irene@macoline.com.net Irene N. Sicuana - Corporate 

Treasurer

10-Aug-19

Muara Penanshin Jolly-B Express Sdn 

Bhd

Penanshin Shipping Philippines, Inc. Unit 9C 9/F Chatam House Building, #116 

Valero Street corner V. A. Rufino and 

Salcedo Village, Makati City, Metro Manila

(632)889-0630 (632)888-5614 pen-

accts@penanshin.com.ph, 

helen@penanshin.com.ph,  

lucil@penanshin.com.ph, 

fely@penanshin.com.ph, 

jessie@penanshin.com.ph

Helen B. Benitez - President, 

Filicidad G. Dela Cruz - Export 

Manager, Lucil U. Gonzales - 

Import Manager

28-Feb-20
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